of tangible and intangible assets 9,137 1,728

Of which charges to depreciation of fixed assets 9,589 7,650

Of which charges net of provision reversals (452) (5,921)

Of which charges net of reversals for impairment 0 0

GROSS OPERATING PROFIT 116,108 161,361
Cost of risk 58,380 57,310

OPERATING PROFIT 57,728 104,051
Share of net profit (loss) of associates (4,684) (1,412)

Gains or losses on non-current assets (152) (166)

Change in value of goodwill 0 2,441

TOTAL PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE TAX 52,892 104,914
Tax expense (income) on profit from operations 14 769 22,639

TOTAL PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS AFTER TAX
Net profit from discontinued or held-for-sale operations
TOTAL PROFIT 38,123 82,275

Profit for the year, Group share 36,893 80,552

Minority interests 1,230 1,723

Number of shares 1,445,771 1 445,771

Group share of net profit per share 25.52 55.72

C] Consolidated income statement

13

RAPPORT D’ACTIVITÉ 2017ONEY BANK: 2017 ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

(in € thousands)
31/12/2017 31/12/2016

BEFORE
TAX

TAX (EXP.)
INCOME

AFTER
TAX

BEFORE
TAX

TAX (EXP.)
INCOME

AFTER
TAX

Profit for the period (excluding
profit from discontinued and held-
for-sale operations)

52,892 (14,769) 38,123 104,914 (22,639) 82,275

Items to be reclassified

Foreign exchange differences from
foreign operations (513) (513) 1,415 1,415

Change in the fair value of financial
instruments (cash flow hedging
instruments)

1,146 (394) 751 (310) 107 (204)

Change in the fair value of
available-for-sale securities 736 (188) 548 (12,934) 502 (12,432)

Other items (103) (103) (80) (80)

Items that are subsequently unable
to be recycled to profit or loss

Actuarial gains (losses) on defined
benefit plans 335 (208) 127 (150) 52 (99)

Other comprehensive income
for the period 1,601 (791) 810 (12,060) 661 (11,399)

Comprehensive income
for the period 54,493 (15,560) 38,933 92,854 (21,978) 70,876

Attributable to:

owners of the parent company 37,900 68,605

minority interests 1,034 2,271

Comprehensive income
for the period 38,933 70,876

D] Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

14

RAPPORT D’ACTIVITÉ 2017ONEY BANK: 2017 ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

E] Cash flow statement

In thousands of euros 31.12.2017 31.12.2016
Net profit before tax A 52,892 104,914
Elimination of non-monetary items: B (61,996) (75,413)

Amortisation and depreciation of property, plant
 and equipment and intangible assets 9,589 5,209

Charges net of reversals on customer receivables (76,839) (76,553)

Charges net of reversals on provisions for liabilities